

PRESS RELEASE

Rome, 03 July 2015 – Rai Way S.p.A. announces that, with reference to the indication provided on the 5th of May, the Industrial Plan is expected to be approved by the Board of Directors in September 2015, notably in order to facilitate participation of the financial community to the presentation to the market.

Rai Way S.p.A.

Rai Way manages and develops the terrestrial broadcast infrastructure which carries the television and radio signals of RAI, Italy's national public broadcasting company, and provides services to its business customers. Rai Way has an extensive experience and technological, engineering and organizational knowhow in the Italian media and broadcast infrastructure market. Such a unique expertise, together with the skills and ongoing training of its 600 and more employees, makes Rai Way an ideal partner for any companies and entities seeking for integrated solutions to develop their network and transmit their signals. Rai Way operates throughout the national territory and can rely on its headquarters in Rome, 23 local network centers and more than 2,300 sites across Italy.

For more information:

Head of External Relations Patrizio Rossano Ph. +39 06 36864409 patrizio.rossano@raiway.it

Media Relations Image Building Giuliana Paoletti, Simona Raffaelli, Alfredo Mele Ph. +39 02 89011300 raiway@imagebuilding.it Investor Relations
Giancarlo Benucci
Ph. +39 06 33173973
investor.relations@raiway.it